EDAM-8018+ User’s manual
 1
eDAM-8018
8-channel Thermocouple
Input Module
User’s manual
Web site: www.inlog.com.tw
Trademark:

X+0129 CJC CJC temperature  In 0.01C
X+0201  0  Type Code  R/W  See page 37
X+0202  1  Type Code  R/W
X+0203  2  Type Code  R/W
X+0204  3  Type Code  R/W
X+0205  4  Type Code  R/W
X+0206  5  Type Code  R/W
X+0207  6  Type Code  R/W
X+0208  7  Type Code  R/W
X+0211   Module Name 1  R  0x80 0x18
X+0212   Module Name 2  R  0x80 0x00
X+0213   Version 1  R  0xB2 0x00
X+0214   Version 2  R  0x00 0x00
X+0221   Channel Enable  R/W  0x00 0xff
X+0269
Set MODBUS data format R/W
0x0001=hex 2’s format
0x0000=engineering format (**)
(**):
1. MODBUS data format of analog input value is 2’s complement format or engineering format
2. Factory default: engineering format
3. See sec.4.4 And sec.4.5
EDAM-8018+ User’s manual
 35
4.4 MODBUS Engineering Data Format Table
Type Code Input Type Min. Max. Formula
00 -15 mV ~ +15 mV -15000 15000 Volt=(MODBUS data) /1000 (mV)
01  -50 mV ~ + 50 mV  -5000 5000 Volt=(MODBUS data) /1000 (mV)
02  -100 mV ~ +100 mV  -10000 10000 Volt=(MODBUS data) /100 (mV)
03  -500 mV ~ +500 mV  -5000 5000 Volt=(MODBUS data) /10 (mV)
04  -1 V ~ +1 V  -10000 10000 Volt=(MODBUS data) /10000 (V)
05  -2.5 V ~ +2.5 V  -25000 25000 Volt=(MODBUS data) /10000 (V)
06  -20 mA ~ +20 mA  -20000 20000 Volt=(MODBUS data) /1000 (mA)
0E  Type J Thermocouple -210°C to 760°C -2100 7600
0F  Type K Thermocouple -270°C to
1372°C
-2700 13720
10  Type T Thermocouple -270°C to 400°C -2700 4000
11  Type E Thermocouple -270°C to
1000°C
-2700 10000
12 Type R Thermocouple 0°C to 1768°C 0  17680
13  Type S Thermocouple 0°C to 1768°C 0  17680
14 Type B Thermocouple 00°C to 1820°C 0  18200
15 Type N Thermocouple -270°C to
1300°C
-270 13000
16 Type C Thermocouple -270°C to
2320°C
-270 2320
Temp.=(MODBUS data) /10 (°C)
4.5 MODBUS Hex 2’s Data Format Table
Type Code Input Type Min. Max. Formula
00 ± 15 mV  8000 7FFF Volt=(MODBUS data *15)/0x7FFF (mV)
01 ± 50 mV  8000 7FFF Volt=(MODBUS data *50)/0x7FFF (mV)
02 ± 100 mV  8000 7FFF Volt=(MODBUS data *100)/0x7FFF (mV)
03 ± 500 mV  8000 7FFF Volt=(MODBUS data *500)/0x7FFF (mV)
04 ± 1 V  8000 7FFF Volt=(MODBUS data *1)/0x7FFF (V)
05 ± 2.5 V 8000 7FFF Volt=(MODBUS data *2.5)/0x7FFF (V)
06 ± 20 mA 8000 7FFF Volt=(MODBUS data *20)/0x7FFF (mA)
0E Type J Thermocouple -210°C to 760°C DCA2 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*760) /0x7FFF (°C)
0F Type K Thermocouple -270°C to
1372°C
E6D0 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*1372) /0x7FFF
(°C)
10 Type T Thermocouple -270°C to 400°C A99A 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*400) /0x7FFF (°C)
11 Type E Thermocouple -270°C to
1000°C
DD71 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*1000) /0x7FFF
(°C)
12 Type R Thermocouple 0°C to 1768°C 0000 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*1768) /0x7FFF
(°C)
13 Type S Thermocouple 0°C to 1768°C 0000 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*1768) /0x7FFF
(°C)
14 Type B Thermocouple 0°C to 1820°C 0000 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*1820) /0x7FFF
(°C)
15 Type N Thermocouple -270°C to
1300°C
E56B 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*1300) /0x7FFF
(°C)
16  Type C Thermocouple -270°C to
2320°C
F54D 7FFF Temp.=(MODBUS data*2320) /0x7FFF
(°C)
EDAM-8018+ User’s manual
 36
Chapter 5   Calibration for eDAM8018
The offset calibration is used to calibrate output offset when the input voltage is 0V
 Calibration procedures
1. Apply zero voltage to channel 0 of analog module
2. Issues configuration command with type=00~06
3. Issues enable calibration command
4. Issues zero offset calibration command five times
Code Type and range
0 +/-15mV
1 +/-50mV
2 +/-100mV
3 +/-500mV
4 +/-1V
5 +/-2.5V
6 +/-20mA
EDAM-8018+ User’s manual
 37
Chapter 6   Analog Input Types
Code Type and range
0 +/-15mV
1 +/-50mV
2 +/-100mV
3 +/-500mV
4 +/-1V
5 +/-2.5V
6 +/-20mA
0x0E T/C J type
0x0F T/C K type